

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1963/2024

M/s Wali Construction Works Th.
Javid Iqbal Zarger

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.08.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks time to file response.
3. Time is granted. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on **11.09.2024**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.08.2024
Sahil Padha