

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1963/2024
CM No. 4767/2024

M/S Wali Construction Works

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2025)

- 01.** None appears for the petitioner.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** Reply has not been filed. Time is extended by four weeks, which shall be the last and final opportunity to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be considered on merit on the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List this matter on **25.03.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2025
Riya