

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1963/2024

**M/s Wali Construction
Works**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

1. On 20.08.2025 Registry was directed to trace out the reply filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. The record reveals that the reply has not been filed by the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has the receipt for filing the reply on 03.04.2025, he is directed to co-ordinate with the Registry, if reply is not traceable, to file an additional copy of the reply before the Registry by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **23.12.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Asif Tantray