

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1963/2024

M/s Wali Construction Works

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Yawar Javed, Advocate vice
Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

31.01.2026

1. The record reveals that the learned counsel for the respondents, in terms of the order dated 31.10.2025, has made a categorical submission that the reply had been filed on 03.04.2025. As the same was not available on record, she was directed to coordinate with the Registry and, in case the reply was not traceable, to file an additional copy thereof before the Registry.
2. Today, when the instant petition was taken up for consideration, an additional copy of the reply has been provided in terms of the aforesaid order, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents is further directed to supply a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the other side during the course of this week against a proper receipt.
4. Pleadings are complete.
5. List for consideration on 25.02.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

31.01.2026

Michal Sharma/PS