

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1963/2024

M/s Wali Construction Works

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Javed Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is not prepared today and accordingly he seeks some time to argue the matter. Adjourned.
- 02.** List this matter on **25.03.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2026
Vijay